Max. Time: 15 Mins.

Important Instructions

SUPERKIDZ CHAMPIONSHIP

GENERAL AWARENESS

Class 6-8

Max. Marks: 75

1. This Question Paper has 75 questions and each question carries 1 mark.
2. Answer the questions in answer sheet provided separately.

World’s highest mountain is in

a. India c. Nepal

b. China d. Pakistan
The head quarter of Red Cross is in

a. New York c. Washington
b. Geneva d. The Hague

World Trade organization was established in

a. 1980 c. 1985

b. 1990 d. 1995

The largest ocean of the world is

a. Atlantic c. Pacific

b. Indian d. None of these

The most powerful organ of United Nations is

a. General Assembly c. Security Council

b. Secretariat d. International Court
of Justice

Capital of Canada is
a. Tirana c. Ottawa
b. Athens d. Luxembourg

The lowest part of the earth is
a. Dead Sea c. Mariana Trench
b. South Africa d. South Pole

The biggest Island of the world is

a. Iceland c. Greenland

b. England d. SriLanka

Emirates is an airline of

a. Saudi Arabia c. Qatar

b. UAE d. Malaysia
10. What was the nationality of Alfred Nobel?

a. American c. German

b. British d. Swedish
11. World war I was began in

a. 1912 c. 1914

b. 1916 d. 1918

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Roll No. .....ccceeeae.
. 8 March is observed internationally as
a. Women’s Day c¢. World Water Day

b. World Health Day d. Human Rights Day

Thomas cup is associated with
a. Badminton c. Football
b. Hockey d. None of above

First China War was fought between
a. Chinaand Britain c¢. China and France
b. China and Egypt d. China and Greek

Which animal has the biggest eyes of any living
creature

a. Elephant c. Kangaroo

b. Owl d. Horse

Which is known as City of Skyscrapers

a. New York c. Belgium
b. Paris d. Chicago
Largest Museum in the world is in

a. USA c. China

b. Africa d. Europe

The world’s oldest known city is
a. Tokyo c¢. Damascus
b. Paris d. Beijing

Which country is largest in area?

a. China c¢. Canada
b. Russia d. India
The largest planet is

a. Jupiter c. Mercury
b. Venus d. Earth

Which is the national flower of Pakistan
a. Lilly c. Rose
b. Jasmine d. Tulip

Where is the tomb of Mughal Emperor Jahangir
a. Sialkot c. Multan
b. Lahore d. Karachi


http://www.sheir.org/uno.html

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

World'’s largest producer of coffee is

a. Taiwan c¢. UK

b. Brazil d. Switzerland
Number of white stars on national flag of USA
a. 20 c. 30

b. 40 d. 50

What is the world’s largest living mammal

a. Elephant c. Blue Whale

b. Shark d. Giraffe

How many squares are in a chess board

a. 24 c. 52

b. 45 d. 64

The Sun is a

a. Star c. Planet

b. Asteroid d. Meteor

The most abundant element in the Universe is
a. Oxygen c. Hydrogen

b. Carbon Dioxide d. Silicon

Deficiency of Vitamin-D results in

a. Nightblindness c. Rickets
b. Scurvy d. Hair Fall
Which of following is not a conductor
a. Aluminum c. Silicon
b. Graphite d. All are conductors
CNG stands for

a. Converted Natural Gas

b. Conduced Natural Gas

c. Conducted Natural Gas

d. Compressed Natural Gas

Sound waves are

a. Transverse C.
b. Longitudinal

Electromagnetic
d. None of above

Fluid part of blood is known as
a. Plasma c. Platelets
b. Blood Cells d. None of above

X-Ray was discovered by

a. Rontgen c. Thomson
b. Rutherford d. Becquerel
Speed of light is

a. 280,000km/s
b. 320,000 km/s

300, 000 km/s
None of above

oo

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

The nearest planet to the Earth is
a. Venus c. Mercury
b. Mars d. Moon

The 2020 Olympics will be held in
a. Beijing c¢. Tokyo
b. Rio deJaneiro d. Vancouver

The Nobel Prize in literature 2015 was won by
a. Alice Munro c. Patrick Modiano
b. Svetlana Alexievich d. Angus Deaton

Kashmir is a disputed area between
a. India and Sri Lanka

b. India and Bangladesh

c. India and Pakistan

d. Bangladesh and Pakistan

The Taj Mahal was built by

a. Aurangzaib c. ShahJahan
b. Akbar d. Humayun
The first human who traveled into space was
a. Neil Armstrong ¢.  Yuri Gagarin
b. Sergei Korolev d. John Glenn
Which country is not the member of BRIC
c. America c. Russia

d. China d. India

The river Thames is located in

a. England c. Scotland

b. Ireland d. Finland

The fastest person of the world is
a. Kim Collins ¢. Usain Bolt
b. Dwain Chambers d. Justin Gatlin

Which state in India has highest literacy rate?
a. Tamilnadu c. Kerala
b. Mizoram d. Lakshadweep

What is the ratio of width to length of Indian Flag

a. 1:1 c. 2:3

b. 4:2 d. 2:4

“Jan gan-man” was originally composed in
a. Bengali c. Hindi

b. Urdu d. Sanskrit
Smallest country in the world is

a. Uruguay c. Vatican City
b. Maldives d. San Marino



49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

Largest Island in the world is
a. New Guinea c. Borneo
b. Great Britain d. Greenland

Largest bone in human body is
a. Fibula c. Sternum
b. Femur d. Tibia

First Indian women Olympic Medal winner is
a. Saina Nehwal c. MC Mary KOM
b. Karnam Malleshwari d. Sakshi Malik

The constitution of India was adopted on
a. 1947 c. 1948
b. 1949 d. 1950

When is World Food Day celebrated?
a. October 26 c. October 16
b. September 21 d. September 26

What is the playground of Golf called?
a. Course c. Court
b. Ground d. Track

What is the name of India’s new fastest train?
a. Rajdhani Express c. Shatabdi Express
b. Gatimaan Express d. Vivek Epress

State producing maximum vegetables in India is
a. Punjab c. Uttar Pradesh
b. Maharshtra d. West Bengal

Famous noodles brand ‘Maggi’ is owned by

a. Nestle India c. Pepsico India
b. Parle Foods d. ITC

World water day is celebrated every year on
a. June 23 c. May 15

b. July 21 d. March 22

R. K. Laxman was a famous

a. Painter c. Journlist

b. Cartoonist d. Writer

Which one is the longest beach in India
a. Verkala Beach c. Cavelossim Beach
b. Agonda Beach d. Marina Beach

Which country shares longest border with India?
a. China c. Pakistan
b. Bangladesh d. Myanmar

How many countries shares their border with India
a. 4 c. 5
b. 6 d. 8

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Who receive Dronacharya award
a. Scientist c. Movie Actors
b. Sports Caoaches d. Sportsmen

Which of the following is not a web browser
a. MOSAIC c. WWW
b. Facebook d. Netscape Navigator

In computer world, Trojan refer to

a. Virus c. Malware
b. Worm d. Spyware
Mark Zukerberg is the owner of

a. Facebook c. Google
b. Linux d. Linkedin

Binary system uses the power of

a. 2 c. 4
b. 8 d. 16
GUI means

a. General User Interaction

b. Graphical User Interface
c. Guided User Interface
d. General User Interface

First Indian movie submitted for Oscar
a. The Guide c. Mother India
b. Madhumati d. Amrapali

Satyajit Ray won Oscar in year
a. 1986 c. 1990
b. 1992 d. 1994

Filmfare awards started from the year
a. 1952 c. 1964
b. 1954 d. 1960

Who is known as the father of Indian Cinema
a. Satyajit Ray c¢. Dadasaheb Phalke
b. Dadasaheb Torne d. V.Shantaram

Who is known as ‘the show man’ of Indian movie
a. Dev Anand c. Raj Kapoor
b. Dilip Kumar d. Rajesh Khanna

Current District Magistrate of Basti is
a. A. K. Damele

b. Narendra Singh Patel
c. Sushil Kumar
d. 1950

Number of Tehsils in Basti are
a. 4 c. 5
b. 9 d. None of above



