## SUPERKIDZ CHAMPIONSHIP

## **GENERAL AWARENESS**

Max. Time: 15 Mins. Class 6-8 Max. Marks: 75

## **Important Instructions**

b. 1916

d. 1918

- 1. This Question Paper has 75 questions and each question carries 1 mark.
- 2. Answer the questions in answer sheet provided separately.

Na	me	Roll No
1.	World's highest mountain is in a. India c. Nepal b. China d. Pakistan	<ul> <li>12. 8 March is observed internationally as</li> <li>a. Women's Day</li> <li>b. World Health Day</li> <li>d. Human Rights Day</li> </ul>
2.	The head quarter of Red Cross is in a. New York c. Washington b. Geneva d. The Hague	<ul><li>13. Thomas cup is associated with</li><li>a. Badminton</li><li>b. Hockey</li><li>d. None of above</li></ul>
3.	World Trade organization was established in a. 1980 c. 1985 b. 1990 d. 1995	<ul><li>14. First China War was fought between</li><li>a. China and Britain</li><li>b. China and Egypt</li><li>d. China and Greek</li></ul>
	The largest ocean of the world is a. Atlantic c. Pacific b. Indian d. None of these  The most powerful organ of United Nations is	<ul> <li>15. Which animal has the biggest eyes of any living creature</li> <li>a. Elephant</li> <li>b. Owl</li> <li>c. Kangaroo</li> <li>d. Horse</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>a. General Assembly</li> <li>b. Secretariat</li> <li>c. Security Council</li> <li>d. International Court</li> <li>of Justice</li> </ul>	<ul><li>16. Which is known as City of Skyscrapers</li><li>a. New York</li><li>b. Paris</li><li>c. Belgium</li><li>d. Chicago</li></ul>
6.	Capital of Canada is a. Tirana c. Ottawa b. Athens d. Luxembourg	<ul><li>17. Largest Museum in the world is in</li><li>a. USA</li><li>b. Africa</li><li>c. China</li><li>d. Europe</li></ul>
7.	The lowest part of the earth is a. Dead Sea c. Mariana Trench b. South Africa d. South Pole	<ul><li>18. The world's oldest known city is</li><li>a. Tokyo</li><li>b. Paris</li><li>d. Beijing</li></ul>
8.	The biggest Island of the world is a. Iceland c. Greenland b. England d. Sri Lanka	19. Which country is largest in area? a. China c. Canada b. Russia d. India
9.	Emirates is an airline of a. Saudi Arabia c. Qatar b. UAE d. Malaysia	<ul><li>20. The largest planet is</li><li>a. Jupiter</li><li>b. Venus</li><li>c. Mercury</li><li>d. Earth</li></ul>
10.	What was the nationality of Alfred Nobel? a. American c. German b. British d. Swedish	<ul><li>21. Which is the national flower of Pakistan</li><li>a. Lilly</li><li>b. Jasmine</li><li>d. Tulip</li></ul>
11.	World war I was began in	22. Where is the tomb of Mughal Emperor Jahangir

b. Lahore

d. Karachi

23.	. World's largest producer of coffee is				36.	T	The nearest planet to	e nearest planet to the Earth is		
	a.	Taiwan	c.	UK		a	ı. Venus	c.	Mercury	
	b.	Brazil	d.	Switzerland		b	o. Mars	d.	Moon	
24.	. Number of white stars on national flag of USA			37.	Т	The 2020 Olympics w	rill be h	neld in		
	a.	20	c.	30		a	ı. Beijing	c.	Tokyo	
	b.	40	d.	50		b	o. Rio de Janeiro	d.	Vancouver	
25.	. What is the world's largest living mammal				38.	T	The Nobel Prize in lite	erature	e 2015 was won by	
	a.	Elephant	c.	Blue Whale		a	ı. Alice Munro	c.	Patrick Modiano	
	b.	Shark	d.	Giraffe		b	o. Svetlana Alexievio	ch d.	Angus Deaton	
26.	. How many squares are in a chess board				39. Kashmir is a disputed area between					
	a.	24	c.	52			ı. India and Sri Lanl			
	b.	45	d.	64		b	o. India and Banglad	lesh		
						C	c. India and Pakista	n		
27.		e Sun is a			d. Bangladesh and Pakistan					
		Star		Planet						
	b.	Asteroid	d.	Meteor	40.		The Taj Mahal was bu	ilt by		
				_			a. Aurangzaib	c.	,	
28.		e most abundant elem				b	o. Akbar	d.	Humayun	
				Hydrogen		_	-		• .	
	b.	Carbon Dioxide	d.	Silicon	41.		The first human who		=	
20	ъ.	C CII D		1			n. Neil Armstrong		Yuri Gagarin	
29.		ficiency of Vitamin-D				b	o. Sergei Korolev	a.	John Glenn	
		0		Rickets	42	τ.	A7]. '. ].	.1	l CDDIC	
	D.	Scurvy	a.	Hair Fall	42.		Which country is not			
20	T A 71.	.: -l C C- 11i i					c. America		Russia	
30.		nich of following is not Aluminum		Silicon		a	l. China	a.	India	
		Graphite		All are conductors	12	т	The river Thames is lo	acatad	in	
	υ.	Grapilite	u.	All are colludictors	43.		i. England		Scotland	
21	CN	G stands for					o. Ireland		Finland	
51.		Converted Natural G	26			U	). Il ciallu	u.	Tilliallu	
	b. Conduced Natural Gas				44. The fastest person of the world is					
	c. Conducted Natural Gas				11.	a	*** 6 11.	C.	Usain Bolt	
	d.	Compressed Natural		S		h		_	Justin Gatlin	
	u.	dompressed ratara	au	o .			. Dwain diambers	и.	justin dutim	
32.	Sou	und waves are			45.	V	Which state in India h	as hig	hest literacy rate?	
	a.	Transverse	c.	Electromagnetic		a	ı. Tamilnadu	c.	Kerala	
	b.	Longitudinal	d.	None of above		b	o. Mizoram	d.	Lakshadweep	
33.	3. Fluid part of blood is known as				46.	V	What is the ratio of w	idth to	length of Indian Flag	
	a.	Plasma	c.	Platelets		a	n. 1:1	c.	2:3	
	b.	Blood Cells	d.	None of above		b	o. 4:2	d.	2:4	
34.	. X-Ray was discovered by			47.	u	Jan gan-man" was or	iginall	y composed in		
	a.	Rontgen	c.	Thomson			i. Bengali		Hindi	
	b.	Rutherford	d.	Becquerel		b	o. Urdu	d.	Sanskrit	
35	Sne	eed of light is			48.	S	Smallest country in th	ie wor	ld is	
	_	280, 000 km/s	c.	300, 000 km/s	10.		ı. Uruguay		Vatican City	
		320, 000 km/s	d.	•			o. Maldives		San Marino	

49.	9. Largest Island in the world is			63.		ho receive Dronachai	Dronacharya award		
	a. New Guinea	c.	Borneo		a.	Scientist	c.	Movie Actors	
	b. Great Britain	d.	Greenland		b.	Sports Caoaches	d.	Sportsmen	
50.	Largest bone in human body is			64.	4. Which of the following is not a web browser				
	a. Fibula		Sternum			MOSAIC		WWW	
	b. Femur	d.	Tibia		b.	Facebook	d.	Netscape Navigator	
51.	First Indian women Ol	ympi	c Medal winner is	65.	. In	computer world, Tro	jan ı	refer to	
	a. Saina Nehwal	(	c. MC Mary KOM		a.	Virus	c.	Malware	
	b. Karnam Malleshwa	ari (	d. Sakshi Malik		b.	Worm	d.	Spyware	
52.	52. The constitution of India was adopted on			66. Mark Zukerberg is the owner of					
	a. 1947	c.	1948		a. Facebook c. Google				
	b. 1949	d.	1950		b.	Linux	d.	Linkedin	
53.	When is World Food D	67.	7. Binary system uses the power of						
	a. October 26	c.	October 16			2	-	4	
	b. September 21	d.	September 26		b.	8	d.	16	
54.	What is the playground	68.	. GI	JI means					
	a. Course		Court		a.	General User Intera	ctio	n	
	b. Ground	d.	Track		b.	Graphical User Inte	rface	9	
					c.				
55.	What is the name of In		d.	General User Interf	ace				
	a. Rajdhani Express	c.	Shatabdi Express						
	b. Gatimaan Express		=	69.	. Fi	. First Indian movie submitted for Oscar			
	•		•		a.	The Guide	c.	Mother India	
56.	State producing maxin	านm ง	regetables in India is		b.	Madhumati	d.	Amrapali	
	a. Punjab		Uttar Pradesh					•	
	b. Maharshtra	d.	West Bengal	70.	. Sa	tyajit Ray won Oscar	in y	ear	
			G			1986		1990	
57.	. Famous noodles brand 'Maggi' is owned by				b.	1992	d.	1994	
	a. Nestle India	c.	Pepsico India						
	b. Parle Foods		71.	<ol> <li>Filmfare awards started from the year</li> </ol>					
					a.	1952	c.	1964	
58.	World water day is cel	ebrat	ed every year on		b.	1954	d.	1960	
	a. June 23	c.	May 15						
	b. July 21	d.	March 22	72.	. W	ho is known as the fa	ther	of Indian Cinema	
					a.	Satyajit Ray	c.	Dadasaheb Phalke	
59.	R. K. Laxman was a fan	nous			b.	Dadasaheb Torne	d.	V. Shantaram	
	a. Painter	c.	Journlist						
	b. Cartoonist	d.	Writer	73.	. W	ho is known as 'the sl	how	man' of Indian movie	
					a.	Dev Anand	c.	Raj Kapoor	
60.	Which one is the longe	st be	ach in India		b.	Dilip Kumar	d.	Rajesh Khanna	
	a. Verkala Beach	c.	Cavelossim Beach						
	b. Agonda Beach	d.	Marina Beach	74.		ırrent District Magist A. K. Damele	rate	of Basti is	
<i>6</i> 1	Which country share-		a. h		-01				
01.	Which country shares		b.		.eı				
	a. China		Pakistan		C.	Susnii Kumar 1950			
	b. Bangladesh	u.	Myanmar		u.	1300			
62.	How many countries sha			75.	. Nı	umber of Tehsils in Ba	asti a	are	
	a. 4	c.				4	c.	_	
	b. 6	d.	8		b.	9	d.	None of above	